Emergency Snow Routes

Emergency Snow Routes are typically located north of the Spokane River. The general area is north of Wellesley and
includes the Argonne Road corridor (including Old Argonne Road), Bigelow Gulch and Morgan Road/Pleasant Prairie

corridors, Orchard Prairie area (Espe, Uhlig and Orchard Prairie Roads) and Northwood. At the beginning of each school

year, families in these areas will receive information regarding Emergency Snow Routes.
When Emergency Snow Routes are activated, bus stops on the following roads will be eliminated:

Argonne Road (north of Wellesley)

Bigelow Gulch (and the area south bounded by Walnut Street and N Lehman Road)
Morgan Road/Pleasant Prairie Road (and roads connecting north and south)

Espe, Uhlig and Orchard Prairie Roads

Families affected by the road closures above can access the bus at the following stops:

o Spokane Christian Center: corner of Bigelow Gulch and Argonne Road

= Bus will pick up and drop off students in the southwest corner of the parking lot near their sign
o Wellesley and Willow: east side of Argonne @ entrance to Fraser Estates
o Wellesley and Pasadena Ridge Lane: west side of Argonne @ Pasadena Ridge Apartments

In Northwood, Emergency Snow Routes will use the following roads:

e Columbia (from Argonne) west to Thierman, north to Bigelow Gulch
e Jensen south to Vista Park Drive, east to Woodland Park Drive, west to Jensen
e Jensen south to Sommerset, Central west to Ella, north to Francis, east to Jensen

When the decision is made to run Emergency Snow Routes in the morning, these bus routes will also be in effect for mid-

day and afternoon take-home routes.

AM Bus Routes

High School
Bus #99
7:25 Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne)
Note: Bus will pick up WVHS/SVHS and CM/CS students at this stop.
Bus #98
7:00 Columbia & Vista Park
7:02 Columbia & Sipple Ct/ Columbia Park
7:04 Columbia & Elde
7:06 Columbia & Woodview
7:08 Columbia & Girard Ln
7:13 Vista Park & Jensen
7:15 Vista Park & Bull Pine
7:17 Vista Park & Woodland Park
7:19 Woodland Park & Northwood
7:21 Jensen & Sommerset
7:23 Central & Ella
Middle School
Bus #97
7:13 Vista Park & Jensen
7:15 Vista Park & Bull Pine
7:17 Vista Park & Edgemont
7:18 Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln
7:20 Vista Park & Woodland Park
7:23 Woodland Park & Northwood
7:24 Jensen & Bull Pine
7:26 Jensen & Sommerset

7:28 Central & Ella



Middle School (cont'd)

Bus #96

7:20 Columbia & Vista Park

7:22 Columbia & Sipple Ct/ Columbia Park
7:24 Columbia & Elde

7:26 Columbia & Emerald Ln

7:28 Columbia & Woodview

7:30 Columbia & Girard Ln

Elementary School

Bus #99

8:25 Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne)
Bus #97

8:10 Vista Park & Jensen

8:12 Vista Park & Bull Pine

8:13 Vista Park & Edgemont

8:14 Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln

8:15 Vista Park & Woodland Park

8:17 Woodland Park & Northwood

8:19 Jensen & Bull Pine

8:20 Jensen & Sommerset

8:22 Central & Ella

Bus #96

8:12 Columbia & Vista Park

8:14 Columbia & Sipple Ct/ Columbia Park
8:16 Columbia & Elde

8:17 Columbia & Mulvaney

8:19 Columbia & Emerald Ln

8:21 Columbia & Woodview

8:23 Columbia & Girard Ln

PM Bus Routes

High School
Bus #99
3:10 Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne)
Note: Bus will drop off WYHS/SVHS and CMS/CS students at this stop.
Bus #98
2:45 Columbia & Vista Park
2:47 Columbia & Sipple Ct/ Columbia Park
2:49 Columbia & Elde
2:51 Columbia & Woodview
2:53 Columbia & Girard Ln
2:58 Vista Park & Jensen
3:00 Vista Park & Bull Pine
3:02 Vista Park & Woodland Park
3:04 Woodland Park & Northwood
3:06 Jensen & Sommerset

3:08 Central & Ella



Middle School

Bus #97
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:14
3:16
3:18
3:19
3:20
3:22

Bus #96
3:06
3:08
3:10
3:12
3:13
3:15

Elementary School

Bus #99
3:45

Bus #97
3:48
3:49
3:51
3:53
3:55
3:58
3:59
4:00
4:02

Bus #96
3:45
3:47
3:49
3:50
3:51
3:53
3:55

Vista Park & Jensen

Vista Park & Bull Pine

Vista Park & Edgemont
Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln
Vista Park & Woodland Park
Woodland Park & Northwood
Jensen & Bull Pine

Jensen & Sommerset
Central & Ella

Columbia & Vista Park

Columbia & Sipple Ct/ Columbia Park
Columbia & Elde

Columbia & Emerald Ln

Columbia & Woodview

Columbia & Girard Ln

Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne)

Vista Park & Jensen

Vista Park & Bull Pine

Vista Park & Edgemont
Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln
Vista Park & Woodland Park
Woodland Park & Northwood
Jensen & Bull Pine

Jensen & Sommerset
Central & Ella

Columbia & Vista Park

Columbia & Sipple Ct/ Columbia Park
Columbia & Elde

Columbia & Mulvaney

Columbia & Emerald Ln

Columbia & Woodview

Columbia & Girard Ln



