Emergency Snow Routes

Emergency Snow Routes are typically located north of the Spokane River. The general area is north of Wellesley and includes the Argonne Road corridor (including Old Argonne Road), Bigelow Gulch and Morgan Road/Pleasant Prairie corridors, Orchard Prairie area (Espe, Uhlig and Orchard Prairie Roads) and Northwood. At the beginning of each school year, families in these areas will receive information regarding Emergency Snow Routes.

When Emergency Snow Routes are activated, bus stops on the following roads will be eliminated:

- Argonne Road (north of Wellesley)
- Bigelow Gulch (and the area south bounded by Walnut Street and N Lehman Road)
- Morgan Road/Pleasant Prairie Road (and roads connecting north and south)
- Espe, Uhlig and Orchard Prairie Roads

Families affected by the road closures above can access the bus at the following stops:

- o Spokane Christian Center: corner of Bigelow Gulch and Argonne Road
 - Bus will pick up and drop off students in the southwest corner of the parking lot near their sign
- Wellesley and Willow: east side of Argonne @ entrance to Fraser Estates
- Wellesley and Pasadena Ridge Lane: west side of Argonne @ Pasadena Ridge Apartments

In Northwood, Emergency Snow Routes will use the following roads:

- Columbia (from Argonne) west to Thierman, north to Bigelow Gulch
- Jensen south to Vista Park Drive, east to Woodland Park Drive, west to Jensen
- Jensen south to Sommerset, Central west to Ella, north to Francis, east to Jensen

When the decision is made to run Emergency Snow Routes in the morning, these bus routes will also be in effect for midday and afternoon take-home routes.

AM Bus Routes

High School

Bus #99 7:25	Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne) Note: Bus will pick up WVHS/SVHS and CM/CS students at this stop.
Bus #98	
7:00	Columbia & Vista Park
7:02	Columbia & Sipple Ct / Columbia Park
7:04	Columbia & Elde
7:06	Columbia & Woodview
7:08	Columbia & Girard Ln
7:13	Vista Park & Jensen
7:15	Vista Park & Bull Pine
7:17	Vista Park & Woodland Park

Middle School

7:19

7:21

7:23

Bus #97	
7:13	Vista Park & Jensen
7:15	Vista Park & Bull Pine
7:17	Vista Park & Edgemont
7:18	Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln
7:20	Vista Park & Woodland Park
7:23	Woodland Park & Northwood
7:24	Jensen & Bull Pine
7:26	Jensen & Sommerset
7:28	Central & Ella

Woodland Park & Northwood

Jensen & Sommerset

Central & Ella

Middle School (cont'd)

Bus #96	
7:20	Columbia & Vista Park
7:22	Columbia & Sipple Ct / Columbia Park
7:24	Columbia & Elde
7:26	Columbia & Emerald Ln
7:28	Columbia & Woodview
7:30	Columbia & Girard Ln

Elementary School

ntary School	
Bus #99 8:25	Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne)
Bus #97	
8:10	Vista Park & Jensen
8:12	Vista Park & Bull Pine
8:13	Vista Park & Edgemont
8:14	Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln
8:15	Vista Park & Woodland Park
8:17	Woodland Park & Northwood
8:19	Jensen & Bull Pine
8:20	Jensen & Sommerset
8:22	Central & Ella
Bus #96	
8:12	Columbia & Vista Park
8:14	Columbia & Sipple Ct / Columbia Park
8:16	Columbia & Elde
8:17	Columbia & Mulvaney
8:19	Columbia & Emerald Ln
8:21	Columbia & Woodview
8:23	Columbia & Girard Ln

Woodland Park & Northwood

Jensen & Sommerset

Central & Ella

PM Bus Routes

3:04

3:06 3:08

High School

<u>School</u>	
Bus #99	
3:10	Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne) <u>Note:</u> Bus will drop off WVHS/SVHS <u>and</u> CMS/CS students at this stop.
Bus #98	
2:45	Columbia & Vista Park
2:47	Columbia & Sipple Ct / Columbia Park
2:49	Columbia & Elde
2:51	Columbia & Woodview
2:53	Columbia & Girard Ln
2:58	Vista Park & Jensen
3:00	Vista Park & Bull Pine
3:02	Vista Park & Woodland Park

Middle School

Milde School		
	Bus #97 3:10 3:12 3:13 3:14 3:16 3:18 3:19 3:20 3:22	Vista Park & Jensen Vista Park & Bull Pine Vista Park & Edgemont Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln Vista Park & Woodland Park Woodland Park & Northwood Jensen & Bull Pine Jensen & Sommerset Central & Ella
	Bus #96 3:06 3:08 3:10 3:12 3:13 3:15	Columbia & Vista Park Columbia & Sipple Ct / Columbia Park Columbia & Elde Columbia & Emerald Ln Columbia & Woodview Columbia & Girard Ln
Elementary School		
	Bus #99 3:45	Spokane Christian Center (Bigelow Gulch & Argonne)
	Bus #97 3:48 3:49	Vista Park & Jensen Vista Park & Bull Pine

Bus #97	
3:48	Vista Park & Jensen
3:49	Vista Park & Bull Pine
3:51	Vista Park & Edgemont
3:53	Vista Park & Vista Ridge Ln
3:55	Vista Park & Woodland Park
3:58	Woodland Park & Northwood
3:59	Jensen & Bull Pine
4:00	Jensen & Sommerset
4.00	Onesteel O File

4:02 Central & Ella

Bus	#96
-----	-----

Dus 1100	
3:45	Columbia & Vista Park
3:47	Columbia & Sipple Ct / Columbia Park
0.40	Out out to 0 File

3:49	Columbia & Elde
3:50	Columbia & Mulvaney
3:51	Columbia & Emerald Ln
3:53	Columbia & Woodview
3:55	Columbia & Girard Ln